
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  102000 Sale Date - 3/26/2010

      Please clarify the following e-mail:Project No. 102000PID No. 86523LIC - LR-WILLIAMS STREET GARAGEPlease be 
   advised that the above job has been delayed to March 12, 2010Does this mean that the letters of interest are due March 

12th?

Question Submitted: 1/28/2010

The letter of interest is still due on 1/29/10. 

1Question Number:

The paperwork to bid on Project Number-102000 was received in our office on January 29, 2010.  We understand the deadline 
for your receiving the letter of Interest is due in your office by January 29, 2010.  If we submit the letter of interest, will you still 
receive the letter of interest and allow Exo Tech, Inc. to bid the job.

Question Submitted: 2/3/2010

Exo Tech will not be permitted to bid.

2Question Number:

We were notified that we were qualified and that there would be a teleconference the week of Feb 22, but have not received a 
 notice or time for this teleconference.  Is this still to occur and is the bid bid due date still March 11, 2010, and the question due 

date still March 4, 2010? 

Question Submitted: 3/2/2010

The prebid meeting has been cancelled.  Please see Addenda #4.  The sale date was revised to 3/12/10 by 

addendum.  The bid is due on 10:00 AM on 3/12/10.  Prebid questions can be ask up until the time the bid is 
    submitted.

3Question Number:

Please clarify, that the performance bond shall include the cost of the chemicals which represents the major cost item in this bid.

Question Submitted: 3/3/2010

The performance bond shall be based on the information contained in section 103.05 of the Construction and 

Materials Specification.  

4Question Number:

Addendum 1 indicates that a "complete bid proposal" must be submitted. Could you please indicate what comprises a complete 
bid proposal?

Question Submitted: 3/4/2010

Addendum #5 explains what the Department considers a complete bid proposal.

5Question Number:

The Treatment Unit is described as comprising 150-gallon tanks in Section 3.3.1 of the Remedial Plan Implementation. Is it 
  acceptable to use tanks of a different volume?The Treatment Unit is also described as using chemically resistant inline 

electronic flow meters. Assuming the flow rate can be measured in another manner, is it a requirement to use such a flow meter? 

Question Submitted: 3/4/2010

        Yes, it is acceptable to use tanks of a different volume.Another manner of measuring flow rate is acceptable 
    providing the rate can be accurately measured.

6Question Number:

  Will water be available? If so, where is access? What flow rate will likely be available? What size of connection is it?Will 
  electricity be available? If so, where is access?Can chemicals and equipment be stored on site, and if so, is it indoors or 

  outdoors? Will it be secure? How much space is available?

Question Submitted: 3/8/2010

        It will be necessary for the contractor to provide water for the operation.The contractor must also provide power/ 

        electricity for the operation. The grounds at the site are fenced and locked but there is no inside storage 
    available.

7Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


